INTEROFFICE MEMORANDUM

TO: LIZ ROLANDO, CHIEF CLERK

FROM: MARTÍN KLEIN

SUBJECT: 5/20/15 PUBLIC UTILITIES BENCH SESSION

DATE: 6/15/15

CC: C&C ASSISTANTS

Please make the following amendments to the 5/20/2015 ICC Public Utilities Bench Session transcript:

```
Page 1:11-12 - delete "DOUGLAS P. SCOTT, Chairman" and "JOHN T. COLGAN, Commissioner", insert
"BRIEN SHEAHAN, Chairman" above "ANN McCABE, Commissioner";
Page 3:7 - replace "Advance" with "Advanced";
Page 5:2 - replace "begin" with "began";
Page 7:11 - insert "year" before "later";
Page 7:13 - insert "it" after "considered";
Page 9:7 - replace "990057" with "99-0057";
Page 17:3 - replace "20/30" with "2030";
Page 27:16 – replace "consider" with "considerable";
Page 28:7 – delete "the complexity we have of";
Page 28:14 – replace "emphasis" with "emphasize";
Page 28:22 - delete "the" before "review"
Page 32:20 – replace "Brookline (phonetic)" with "San Bruno and Brooklyn";
Page 34:2 - replace "and" with "when it";
Page 34:7 – insert quotation mark before "safety";
Page 34:8 – insert quotation mark after "negotiable.";
Page 35:21 – replace "provisions" with "provision";
Page 36:15 - replace "replace" with "replacing";
Page 36:20 - replace "answer" with "answering";
Page 37:10 - replace "a" with "the";
Page 38:12 - delete "say";
Page 39:6 - replace "hope" with "hoped";
```

```
Page 42:8 – replace "double" with "doubt";

Page 43:10 – insert "getting" after "begin";

Page 45:10 – replace "coordinate" with "coordinating";

Page 52:3 – replace "disagree" with "disagreement";

Page 55:3 – delete "have", insert "come" after "will";

Page 61:19 – insert "It's" before "The";

Page 69:19 – insert "is" after "opinion";

Page 69:21 – replace "discretion to have the undecided" with "discretion, and may have the undesired";

Page 70:21 – replace "led" with "allowed";

Page 72:6 – replace "necessarily" with "necessary";

Page 72:14-15 – delete "Revenue." and "I believe", replace with "Revenue if it believes".
```